9: 0:	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1024862	94, • •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Hans WESTMIJZE Management of the Managem	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: AKZO NOBEL N.V.
Koen Antoon Kornelis VANDUFFEL Lambertus MEULENBRUGGE Andreas Petrus VAN SWIETEN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNo	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	, 3 F
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: Velperweg 76
Other	
5/8/2003; 5 / 13 / 2003 Execution Date:	City: Arnhem State: NL Zip:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/411,182	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard P. Fennelly	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Intellectual Property Dept.	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Akzo Nobel Inc.	Deposit account number:
Street Address:	01-1350
City: Dobbs Ferry State: NY Zip: 10522	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Richard P. Fennelly Name of Person Signing	Signature June 23, 2003
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MICLIED AAAAAAAA A11350 16411183 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	

06/30/2003 LMUELLER 00000070 011350 10411182

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, WE, Hans WESTMIJZE, Koen Antoon Kornelis VANDUFFEL, Lambertus MEULENBRUGGE, and Andreas Petrus VAN SWIETEN, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a CO-METERING OF ORGANIC INITIATORS AND PROTECTIVE COLLOIDS DURING POLYMERIZATION REACTIONS for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed; and

THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid by the said AKZO NOBEL N.V., the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the said, Hans WESTMIJZE, Koen Antoon Kornelis VANDUFFEL, Lambertus MEULENBRUGGE, and Andreas Petrus VAN SWIETEN, have bargained, sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby bargain, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said AKZO NOBEL N.V., its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for Letters Patent, and the invention therein disclosed, described and claimed; in any and all continuations and divisions of said application; in any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application or continuations or divisions thereof, including any and all reissue or reissues of such Letters Patent; and, in any and all foreign Applications corresponding to said application or applications, and such foreign Letters Patent which may issue therefrom; the said AKZO NOBEL N.V., assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America for said invention, or resulting from said application or applications therefor, to the said **AKZO NOBEL N.V.**, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and invention.

And we further covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, in **AKZO NOBEL N.V.**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that if the said **AKZO NOBEL N.V.**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives desire to secure a reissue or extension or division of said Letters Patent, we will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all legal acts necessary and requisite for the application for such reissue, extension or division, and the procuring thereof.

PATENT RECORDED: 06/26/2003 REEL: 014213 FRAME: 0692